UNENCUMBERED BALANCE, AND AMEND THE CERITIFICATE OF OTHER
SOURCES WITH THE COT,NTY AUDITOR IN THE WASTEWATER
REPLACEMENT AND IMPROVEMENT FUND (6023)

WHEREAS, the City of Lancaster Water Pollution Contol Departrnent budgeted to
do a fund+o.fund transfer of Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00) from the
Wastewater Fund (6004) to the Wastewater Replacement and Improvement Fund (6023); now,
therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TTIE CITY OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of Other
Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in dre amount of Two Hundred Forty
Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00) in the Wastewater Replacement and Improvement Fund (6023).

SECTION 2. That The City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receips in revenue

account 6023.0000.49090 (Deposits fiom Wastewater Revenue) in the amount ofTwo Hundred
Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00).